RESOLUTION NO.15-18, 2015

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A WAYFINDING SYSTEM FOR THE RIDGE & HIGHLAND BUSINESS DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has developed an economic development plan for the Ridge & Highland business district in its Joint Economic Development Zone; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township is seeking to develop a hierarchy of cohesive wayfinding signage in the Ridge & Highland business district which will aid assist visitors, customers, clients and commerce effectively and efficiently to their destination; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has deemed it to be in the best interests of the Township to contract with Vivian Llambi & Associates, Inc. for professional services for the development of a comprehensive plan update for Columbia Township,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens hereby authorizes the Administrator to execute on behalf of the Township, a contract with Vivian Llambi & Associates, Inc. in the amount of up to \$25,000.00 for professional services for the development of a clear identity and wayfinding project in the Ridge & Highland business area of Columbia Township.